## **ORDINANCE 2020-05**

\* \* \*

## AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND RECREATING SECTION 2.02(5) (OPEN MEETINGS) OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN, CRAWFORD COUNTY, WISCONSIN

The Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin, does hereby ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1:</u> That Section 2.02(5) of the Municipal Code of the City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin be repealed and re-created to read as follows:

## (5) Open Meetings.

Except as provided in § 19.85, Wis. Stats., all meetings of the Council or of the City Board, commission, committee, or otherwise designated formally constituted subunit of City government shall be open sessions as defined by § 19.82, Wis. Stats. Pursuant to § 19.84, Wis. Stats., notice of all meetings shall be given as to time, place and subject matter not less than 24 hours prior to the commencement of such meetings unless for good cause such notice is impossible or impractical, in which case, shorter notice may be given, but in no event less than 2 hours in advance of the meeting. In addition, such notice shall be posted for a like period on the City Hall bulletin board and the City Website at <a href="https://www.cityofpdc.com">www.cityofpdc.com</a>. The subject matter of all closed sessions shall be announced by the Mayor and a roll call vote taken on the motion to go into closed session so as to comply with the requirements of § 19.85, Wis. Stats.

Section 2: Any ordinance or parts thereof inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

<u>Section 3:</u> This Ordinance shall be effective from its passage and publication as required by law.

Passed and approved thisof May, 2020.		
David Hemmer, Mayor	_	
ATTEST:		
Chad Ahram City Administrator	_	

\* \* \*

## Certification

I, Tina Fuller, am the duly qualified and actin Crawford County, Wisconsin. I hereby certify reproduction of the original ordinance or reso	that the aforementioned is a true and exac
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this 2020. (SEAL)	is Certificate in my official capacity onMay
	Tina Fuller City Clerk